Commission on State Mandates

Original List Date: 11/5/2010

Last Updated: 5/18/2011 . ]
List Print Date: 05/18/2011 Mailing List
Claim Number: 10-TC-01

Issue: Municipal Regional Stormwater Permit - San Mateo County

TO ALL PARTIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any party or person
on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing
list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested
party files any written material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written
material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal.
Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.2))

Mr. Robert Weil Tel: (650)802-4202

City of San Carlos Email rweil@cityofsancarlos.org
600 Elm Street

San Carlos, CA 94070 Fax:  (650)595-6702

Mr. Bruce Wolfe Tel: (510)622-2314

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Email bwolfe@waterboards.ca.gov
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, CA 94612 Fax:  (510)622-2460

Mr. J. Bradley Burgess Tel: (916)595-2646

MGT of America Email Bburgess@mgtamer.com
895 La Sierra Drive

Sacramento, CA 95864 Fax:

Ms. Dorothy Dickey Tel: (510)622-2490

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Email DDickey@waterboards.ca.gov
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, CA 94612 Fax:

Mr. Jeff Carosone Tel: (916) 445-8913
Department of Finance (A-15) Email jeff.carosone@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 8th Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:

Mr. Charles W. Taylor Tel: (650) 858-6740

City of Menlo Park
701 Laurel Street
Menlo Park, CA 94025-3483 Fax: (650)327-5497

Email CWTaylor@MenloPark.org

Mr. Jim Spano Tel: (916) 323-5849
State Controller's Office (B-08)

Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)327-0832
Sacramento, CA 95816

Email jspano@sco.ca.gov
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Ms. Donna Ferebee Tel: (916)445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15)

Email donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 11th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)323-9584
Ms. Klara Fabry Tel: (650)616-7065
City of San Bruno Email  kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov
567 El Camino Real
San Bruno, CA 94066 Fax: (650) 794-1443
Ms. Lorena Romero Tel: lorena.romero@dof.ca.gov
Department of Finance Email lorena.romero@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:
Ms. Hilary Stevenson Tel: (650) 780-7200
City of Redwood City Email hstevenson@redwoodcity.org
1017 Middlefield Road
Redwood City, CA 94063 Fax: (650) 780-5963
Ms. Annette Chinn Tel: (916)939-7901
Cost Recovery Systems, Inc. Email achinncrs@aol.com
705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294
Folsom, CA 95630 Fax: (916)939-7801
Ms. Harmeet Barkschat Tel: (916) 727-1350
Mandate Resource Services, LLC Email harmeet@calsdrc.com
5325 Elkhorn Blvd. #307
Sacramento, CA 95842 Fax:  (916)727-1734
Ms. Socorro Aquino Tel: (916) 322-7522
State Controller's Office Email SAqUINO@sco.ca.gov

Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816

Ms. Hasmik Yaghobyan Tel: (213)893-0792
County of Los Angeles

Auditor-Controller's Office
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603 Fax: (213)617-8106
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Email hyaghobyan@auditor.lacounty.gov

Mr. Leonard Kaye Tel: (213)974-9791

Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller's Office Email lkaye@auditor.lacounty.gov
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603

Los Angeles, CA 90012 Fax: (213)617-8106

Mr. Jay Lal Tel: (916) 324-0256

State Controller's Office (B-08) Email JLal@sco.ca.gov

Division of Accounting & Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:  (916)323-6527
Sacramento, CA 95816
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Ms. Joan Cassman Tel: (415)995-5021
Hanson Bridgett LLP Email  jcassman@hansonbridgett.com
425 Market Street, 26th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105 Fax: (415)541-9366
Mr. Matt Fabry Tel: mfabry@ci.brisbane.ca.us
City of Brisbane Email  mfabry@ci.brisbane.ca.us
50 Park Place
Brisbane, CA 94005 Fax:
Ms. Anita Worlow Tel: (916)972-1666
AK & Company Email akcompany@um.att.com
3531 Kersey Lane
Sacramento, CA 95864 Fax:
Mr. Randy L. Breault Tel: (415)508-2131
City of Brisbane Email rbreault@ci.brisbane.ca.us
50 Park Place
Brisbane, CA 94005 Fax: (415)467-5547
Ms. Susan Geanacou Tel: (916) 445-3274
Department of Finance (A-15) Email susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, Suite 1280
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax: (916)449-5252
Mr. Andy Nichols Tel: (916) 455-3939
Nichols Consulting Email andy@nichols-consulting.com
1857 44th Street
Sacramento, CA 95819 Fax:  (916)739-8712
Mr. Anthony Condotti Tel: (831)423-8383
Atchison, Barisone, Condotti & Kovacevich Email tcondotti@abc-law.com
333 Church Street
Santa Curz, CA 95060 Fax:  (831)576-2269
Mr. Paul Nagengast Tel: (650)851-6790
Town of Woodside Email  PNagengast@woodsidetown.org
2955 Woodside Road
Woodside, CA 94062 Fax:  (650)851-2195
Ms. Juliana F. Gmur Tel: (916)471-5513
MAXIMUS Email julianagmur@msn.com
2380 Houston Ave
Clovis, CA 93611 Fax:  (916)366-4838
Mr. Ram Venkatesan Tel: (408)299-5210
County of Santa Clara Email  ram.venkatesan@fin.sccgov.org
Controller - Treasurer Department
Fax: (408)299-8629

70 West Hedding Street, East Wing
San Jose, CA 95110
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Ms. Evelyn Tseng Tel: (949)644-3127
City of Newport Beach Email  etseng@newportbeachca.gov
3300 Newport Blvd.
P. O. Box 1768 Fax: (949) 644-3339
Newport Beach, CA 92659-1768
Ms. Jolene Tollenaar Tel: (916)443-9136
MGT of America Email  jolene_tollenaar@mgtamer.com
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax: (916)443-1766
Mr. Michael Lauffer Tel: (916) 341-5183
State Water Resources Control Board Email miauffer@waterboards.ca.gov
1001 | Street, 22nd Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814-2828 Fax: (916)641-5199
Mr. Edward Jewik Tel: (213)974-8564
Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller's Office Email ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov
500 W. Temple Street, Room 603
Los Angeles, CA 90012 Fax:  (213)617-8106
Mr. Allan Burdick Tel: (916)443-9136
CSAC-SB 90 Service Email allan_burdick@mgtamer.com
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95811 Fax: (916)443-1766
Ms. Elizabeth G. Pianca Tel: (408)299-5920
County of Sant_a Clara _ Email elizabeth.pianca@cco.sccgov.org
70 West Hedding Street, 9th Floor, East Wing
San Jose, CA 95110-1770 Fax:  (408)292-7240
Mr. David Wellhouse Tel: (916) 368-9244
David Wellhouse & Associates, Inc. Email dwa-david@surewest.net
9175 Kiefer Blvd, Suite 121
Sacramento, CA 95826 Fax:  (916)368-5723
Mr. Gus Guinan Tel: (650)558-7202
City of Burlingame Email gguinan@burlingame.org
501 Primrose Road
Burlingame, CA 94010 Fax: (650)685-9281
Mr. Patrick Sweetland Tel: (650)991-8201
City of Daly City Email psweetland@dalycity.org
153 Lake Merced Boulevard
DaIy City, CA 94015 Fax: (650) 991-8220
Ms. Marianne O'Malley Tel: (916) 319-8315
Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29) Email marianne.Omalley@lao.ca.gov
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Fax: (916)324-4281

Sacramento, CA 95814

Page: 4



Mr. Wayne Shimabukuro Tel: (909) 386-8850
County of San Bernardino Email  wayne.shimabukuro@atc.sbcounty.gov
Auditor/Controller-Recorder-Treasurer-Tax Collector
222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor Fax: (909) 386-8830
San Bernardino, California 92415-0018
Mr. Roger C. Peters Tel: (925)977-3300
Best Best & Krieger, LLP Email  roger.peters@bbklaw.com
2001 N. Main Street., Suite 390
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 Fax: (925)977-1870
Mr. Duncan L. Jones Tel: (650) 752-0532
Town of Atherton Email djones@ci.atherton.ca.us
91 Ashfield Road
Atherton, CA 94027 Fax: (650)688-6539
Ms. Leticia Alvarez Tel: (650)595-7469
City of Belmont Email lalvarez@belmont.gov
One Twin Pines Lane, Suite 385
Belmont, CA 94002 Fax: (650)593-8394
Mr. Howard Young Tel: (650)851-1700
Town of Portola Valley Email hyoung@portolavalley.net
765 Portola Road
Portola Valley, CA 94028 Fax:  (650)851-4677
Ms. Angie Teng Tel: (916) 323-0706
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email ateng@sco.ca.gov
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816
Mr. Shawn Mason Tel: (650)522-7020
City of San Mateo Email smason@cityofsanmateo.org
330 W. 20th Avenue
San Mateo, CA 94403 Fax:  (650)522-7021
Ms. Cecilia M. Quick Tel: (650) 738-7408
City of Pacifica Email quickc@ci.pacifica.ca.us
170 Santa Maria Avenue
Pacifica, CA 94044 Fax:  (650)738-3947
Mr. Gregory J. Newmark Tel: (510)808-2000
Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson Email gnewmark@meyersnave.com
555 12th Street, Suite 1500
Oakland, CA 94607 Fax:  (510)444-1108
Mr. Ray Towne Tel: (650)286-3288
City of Foster City Email  rtowne@fostercity.org
610 Foster City Boulevard
Fax: (650) 286-2598

Foster City, CA 94404
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Ms. Carla Shelton Tel: carla.shelton@dof.ca.gov
Department of Finance

Email carla.shelton@dof.ca.gov
915 L Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814 Fax:
Ms. Jill Kanemasu Tel: (916) 322-9891
State Controller's Office (B-08) Email jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov

Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700 Fax:
Sacramento, CA 95816

Mr. James C. Porter Tel: (650)559-1421

County of San Mateo Email jporter@co.sanmateo.ca.us
555 County Center, 5th Floor

Redwood City, CA 94063 Fax:  (650)361-8220

Ms. Martha DeBry Tel: (650) 375-7409

Town of Hillsborough Email MDeBry@hillsborough.net
1600 Floribunda Avenue

Hillsborough, CA 94010 Fax: (650)548-0849
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